as may otherwise be expressly permitted in this Lease, Monthly Base Rent, additional rent and any 
other sums required to be paid by Tenant under this Lease shall not abate for any reason during 
the term hereof. 

6. Security Deposit. The Landlord herewith acknowledges the receipt of Fifteen
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) which he is to retain as security for the faithful 
performance of all of the covenants, conditions, and agreements of this Lease (the “Security 
Deposit”), but in no event shall the Landlord be obliged to apply the same upon rents or other 
charges in arrears or upon damages for the Tenant’s failure to perform said covenants, conditions,